Part II of Second Schedule to the aforesaid Act and consequently ordered for removal of the name of aforesaid  

CA. Vishnu Kant Gupta (Membership No. 405904) from the Register of Members for a period of 07(seven) days 

and also imposed a fine of Rs. 15,000/-(Fifteen Thousand) only. In pursuance thereof and in exercise of the powers 

conferred by sub-section (2) of Section 20 of the aforesaid Act, read with Regulation 18 of the Chartered Accountants 

Regulations, 1988, it is hereby notified that the name of said CA. Vishnu Kant Gupta (Membership No.

[...]

Misconduct falling within the meaning of Clauses ((7) & (8) of Part I of the Second Schedule to the 

aforesaid Act and consequently ordered for removal of the name of aforesaid CA. Murali Manohar 

Lakhotia (Membership No. 208704) from the Register of Members for a period of 01(One) year and also 

imposed a fine of Rs. 25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) only. In pursuance thereof and in exercise 

of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of Section 20 of the aforesaid Act, read with Regulation 18 of 

the Chartered Accountants Regulations, 1988, it is hereby notified that the name of said CA. Murali